Form (200-1594-186), 12-11)
OMS Collection 0659-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

WAR - 3 2016
TR

03/03/2016

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

103674622

..ś or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(les).	Additional names addresses or citizenship attached?	
Elí Lilly and Company	Name: Passport Food Safety Solutions, Inc.	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 9100 South 500 West	
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Sandy	
✓ Corporation- State: Indiana	State: Utah	
Other Other	Country:USA Zip: 84070	
Citizenship (see guidelines) Indiana Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) January 19, 2016	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	Corporation Citizenship Utah	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship Utah If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 86638034 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing ARMAMENT and FINALYSE	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3651573 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul H. Shaphren	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_{65}\$	
Street Address: Zions Bank Building 10 E. South Temple Ste. 900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City:Salt Lake City	8. Payment Information:	
State: Utah Zip: 84133		
Phone Number: 801-530-7411		
Docket Number: 4813-3002-5260	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:phshaphren@cnmlaw.com	Authorized User Name	1024
9. Signature:	January 28, 2016	
Signature	02 FC:8522 Date	40.00 OP 25.00 OP
Paul H. Shaphren	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into as of January 19, 2016, by and between ELI LILLY AND COMPANY, an Indiana corporation (the "Assignor"), having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285, and PASSPORT FOOD SAFETY SOLUTIONS, INC., a Utah corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 9100 South 500 West, Sandy, Utah 84070.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the **FINALYSE** (word mark) and **ARMAMENT** (word mark) trademarks and trademark applications and registrations in the countries and as identified on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") for "Bactericides, namely, bacteriophage used as a human food safety agent to reduce levels of food borne pathogens carried on livestock or meat prior to being processed for human consumption" in International Class 005; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire rights in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that said Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and to the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assignees or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by an officer thereof, thereunto duly authorized, as of the date first written above.

ELI LILLY AND COMPANY, an Indiana corporation

Name: Bouglas K. Norman

Title: Vice President and General Patent Counsel, Eli Lilly and Company

4844-3439-3388.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005746 FRAME: 0033

EXHIBIT A ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Mark Name	Country	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number	Renewal Date	Status
FINALYSE	Argentina	06-May-09	2912904	11-Mar-10	2.351.982	11-Mar-20	Registered
FINALYSE	Australia	01-May-09	1315953	18-Dec-09	1315953	01-May-19	Registered
FINALYSE	Australia	01-May-09	1008413	01-May-09	IR1008413	01-May-19	Registered
FINALYSE	Brazil	05-May-09	830236228	21-Aug-12	830236228	21-Aug-22	Registered
FINALYSE	Canada	05-May-09	1437026	05-May-15	TMA902844	05-May-30	Registered
FINALYSE	Chile ,	10-Jun-09	867144	13-Jul-12	955736	13-Jul-22	Registered
FINALYSE	Colombia	12-Jun-09	2009061374	18-Jan-10	404187	18-Jan-20	Registered
FINALYSE	Ecuador	26-Jun-09	215780	21-Oct-09	7082-09	21-Oct-19	Registered
FINALYSE	India	13-Jul-09	1838885				Pending
FINALYSE	International Registration	01-May-09	1008413	01-May-09	IR1008413	01-May-19	Registered
FINALYSE	Malaysia	26-Jun-09	200910624	26-Jun-09	09010624	26-Jun-19	Registered
FINALYSE	Mexico	06-May-09	1004565	10-Nov-09	1129952	06-May-19	Registered
FINALYSE	Peru	30-Jul-09	395363	26-Oct-09	157977	26-Oct-19	Registered
FINALYSE	Philippines .	21-Jun-12	4-2012-007479	04-Oct-12,	4-2012-007479	04-Oct-22	Registered
FINALYSE	South Africa	05-May-09	200908256	05-May-09	2009/08256	05-May-19	Registered
FINALYSE	Switzerland		1008413				Pending
FINALYSE	Thailand	26-Jun-09	734408	26-Jun-09	Kor335914	25-Jun-19	Registered
FINALYSE	United States	06-Nov-08	76694158	07-Jul-09	3651573	l i	Registered
FINALYSE	Venezuela	08-Jul-09	0108292009	-			Pending

Mark Name	Country	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number	Renewal Date	Status
ARMAMENT	Argentina	22-Feb-12	3.146.823	14-Jun-13	2576917	14-Jun-23	Registered
ARMAMENT.	Australia	05-Feb-09	1284039	05-Feb-09	1284039	05-Feb-19	Registered
ARMAMENT	Brazil	06-Feb-09	830178880	07-Aug-12	830178880	07-Aug-22	Registered
ARMAMENT	Canada	28-Jan-15	1712942				Pending
ARMAMENT	Chile	20-Feb-12	994.497	27-Sep-12	964.451	27-Sep-22	Registered
ARMAMENT	Colombia	16-Feb-12	12-027671	28-Jun-12	454501	28-Jun-22	Registered
ARMAMENT	Dominican Republic	24-Feb-12	2012-4741	16-May-12	195104	16-May-22	Registered
ARMAMENT	Ecuador	17-Feb-12	2012-17178	31-Jul-12	5941-12	31-Jul-22	Registered
ARMAMENT	Guatemala	10-May-12	M-003893-2012	27-Nov-12	186419	26-Nov-22	Registered
ARMAMENT	Japan	06-Feb-09	2009-008089	23-Oct-09	5275067	23-Oct-19	Registered
ARMAMENT	Korea South	05-Feb-09	40-2009-5263	10-Nov-09	40-805954	10-Nov-19	Registered
ARMAMENT	Mexico	. 06-Feb-09	988391	16-Apr-09	1094955	06-Feb-19	Registered
ARMAMENT	Peru	20-Feb-12	483926	21-May-12	187891	21-May-22	Registered
ARMAMENT	El Salvador	24-Feb-12	E-116463-2012				Published
ARMAMENT	United States	21-May-15	86638034				Pending
ARMAMENT	Community Trademark	05-Feb-09	7593841	29-Oct-10	7593841	28-Feb-19	Registered
ARMAMENT IN KATAKANA	Japan	15-Oct-12	2012-83210	08-Mar-13	5563371	08-Mar-23	Registered
ARMAMENT IN KATAKANA	Japan	15-Oct-12	2012-83209	08-Mar-13	5563370	08-Mar-23	Registered
ARMAMENT IN KOREAN	Korea South	29-Jun-12	40-2012-41775	22-Oct-13	40-1002602	22-Oct-23	Registered
ARMAMENT IN KOREAN	Korea South	29-Jun-12	40-2012-41776	22-Oct-13	40-102611	22-Oct-23	Registered

4844-3439-3388.2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005746 FRAME: 0034 RECORDED: 03/03/2016**